RESOLUTION OF THE ENFIELD TOWN BOARD TO SUPPORT AN APPLICATION TO THE TOMPKINS COUNTY MUNICIPAL PARKS AND TRAILS GRANT PROGRAM

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-____ APRIL 12, 2023

WHEREAS the Tompkins County Municipal Parks and Trails Grant Program is accepting applications from municipalities to fund up to \$5,000 for parks and trails improvements, and
WHEREAS there is a need in Enfield for improved parks and trails, and
WHEREAS goal eight of the Economy and Community Goals of the Town of Enfield Comprehensive Plan is to "Increase the use of recreational areas within the Town," and
WHEREAS youth from the community voiced their needs at the December 14 Town Board meeting for improved park and outdoor recreation in the Town, and
WHEREAS the Enfield Community Center serves as Enfield's only municipal park, and
WHEREAS the basketball court at the Enfield Community Center needs paving, and
WHEREAS funds from the Municipal Parks and Trails Grant Program can help finance a paved outdoor basketball court at the Enfield Community Center, now Therefore be it
RESOLVED that the Enfield Town Board supports the submission of an application to the Tompkins County Municipal Parks and Trails Grant Program, and
RESOLVED that if funds are awarded, the basketball court paving will be installed within six months of grant award.

Date

Enfield Town Clerk